Fees Paper Wichtelhuus from 1 January 2018

Day Nursery Fees subsidized/income dependent

Subsidized fees will be granted to residents of the Municipality of Unterageri after they have declared
their income according to the fees regulations.

Fees will be calculated according to relevant assets and monthly income.

The minimum fee for children up to 18 months of age is CHF 33.40, the maximum fee is CHF 148.50

per day.

Relevant Income
per Month in CHF

Daily Nursery Fee in CHF

% of you Income/s

3’410 to 4999 33.42 to 48.99 0.98
5’000 to 5’999 49.00 to 58.79 0.98
6’000 to 6’999 58.80 to 68.59 0.98
7’000 to 7°999 68.60 to 78.39 0.98
8’000 to 8’999 80.00 to 89.99 1.00
9’000 to 9'999 91.80 to 101.99 1.02
10’000 to 10°999 105.00 to 115.49 1.05
11’000 to 11’999 117.70 to 128.39 1.07
12°000 12’999 128.40 to 139.09 1.07

13’000 or more

148.50

The minimum fee for children over 18 months of age is CHF 30.00, the maximum fee is CHF 135.00

per day.

E:rlel\\/gmr:r;rfogi-?F Daily Nursery Fee in CHF % of you Income/s
3410 to 4’999 30.01 to 43.99 0.88
5’000 to 5’999 44.00 to 52.79 0.88
6’000 to 6999 52.80 to 61.59 0.88
7’000 to 7°999 61.60 to 70.39 0.88
8’000 to 8999 72.00 to 80.99 0.90
9’000 to 9'999 82.80 to 91.99 0.92
10’000 to 10°999 95.00 to 104.49 0.95
11’000 to 11°999 106.70 to 116.39 0.97
12’000 to 12'999 116.40 to 126.09 0.97
13’999 or more 135.00

If assets exceed CHF 350°000.00 (code 660 of tax declaration), the maximum fee of CHF 135.00 for a
small child and CHF 148.00 for a baby will apply.

Reductions for Siblings




If several children from the same family attend nursery, the fee for the second child will be reduced by
10% and for the third child by 5%.

Calculation of Monthly Fee

In order to calculate the average monthly total fee, the parental fee settled in the contract will be
multiplied by 19.6 days (236 days of operation : 12 months = 19.6) and the percentage of days the
child attends (example: CHF 80.00 times 19.6 days times 60% equals a monthly rate of CHF
926.40).This monthly rate will remain unchanged in the event of absences. Additional days will result
in a surcharge according to the parental fee settled in the contract.

= More information and details on how fees are calculated are given in the Fees Regulations of the Wichtelhuus Day Nursery.
This fees paper is an integral part of the Fees Regulations Wichtelhuus Day Nursery.
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